
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
2302 Brown Road
Imperial, CA 92251

All Staff Main Number: (760) 337-7900
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 731 Staff Services Manager I:
Imperial, CA 92251 Dawn McKinnie Ext. 7610 dawn.mckinnie@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(760) 337-7900 Jasmine Salas Ext. 5211 jasmine.salas@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Classification and Pay:
(760) 337-7634 Stephenie Tapia Ext. 5215 stephenie.tapia@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Christina Rodriguez, AGPA Ext. 5200 christina.rodriguez2@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

403, 404 Personnel Specialist:
Christine Fowlkes Ext. 5233 christine.fowlkes@cdcr.ca.gov
Catherine Gonzalez Ext. 5209 catherine.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov
Catherine Hani Ext. 5210 catherine.hani@cdcr.ca.gov
Cristobal Lopez Ext. 5203 cristobal.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov
Christine Oczkowski Ext. 5240 christine.oczkowski@cdcr.ca.gov
Sandra Ponce Ext. 5204 sandra.ponce@cdcr.ca.gov
Deegra Savage, SR Ext. 5213 deegra.savage@cdcr.ca.gov
Mona Urias, SR Ext. 5207 mona.urias@cdcr.ca.gov
Claudia Vazquez Ext. 5208 claudia.vazquez@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 03/18/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CENTINELA STATE PRISON - IMPERIAL

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


